Fieldbus Components
Section K
This section covers our full range of connection technology for Profibus DP and
Profibus PA available in cabinet or field mount formats and for harzardous locations.
We also supply a complete range of connecttors and adaptors and through panel
bushes to help you make the most reliable connections to your system. There are
many more variations available, please contact your local reseller for details.

Cable Gland Clamping Range 5.5 – 9.5mm²
Socket Conections
Type Coded 5-pin M12 Socket
Coding B-coded
Contact surface M12 plug/socket CuZnAu
Power supply
Type Bus Connection 24Vdc ±10%
Performance
Baud Rate 1.5Mbs
Operating Temperature -25°C to +55°C
Housing
Material High grade aluminium alloy (Al-Si 12)
Finish Painted RAL 7001
Ingress protection class IP66
4
5
3
21
M12 Socket B-coded
RxDx / TxD-N / B-wire (red)
Housing - Shield
Shield
RxDx / TxD-N / A-wire (green)
Description Housing Stub Cable Connection
Al SS Cable Gland M12 Socket
1 way Distributor box • 8564340000 8564350000
• 8714260000 8714270000
Active Bus Terminator (with 24Vdc Power Connection) • 8564290000 8564330000
• 8714240000 8714250000
FBCon DP CG 1-Way FBCon DP M12 1-Way FBCon DP CG Term 24V FBCon DP M12 Term 24V
•	 PROFIBUS DP distributors offer the following features:
•	 Tension clamp connection technology
•	 EMC cable gland
•	 M12 plug-in connectors
•	 External earth stud
•	 Pressure-equalising element
•	 IP66 Ingress Protection Class
•	 Stainless steel versions
Distributor
Terminator/
Power Injector
A
S
B
A     S     B
A
S
B
A     S     B
J.3
Fieldbus Components
WAUS Signal Products Main Line 2013
Profibus-DP IP20 T-Piece
PROFIBUS DP IP20 T-Piece
This interface unit for PROFIBUS-DP provides users with a convenient connection
in the control cabinet. The modules can be mounted on TS 32/35 terminal rails

Cable Gland Clamping Range 5.5 – 9.5mm²
Socket Conections
Type Coded M12 Socket
Coding B-coded
Contact surface M12 plug/socket CuZnAu
Power supply
Type Bus Connection 24Vdc ±10%
Performance
Transmission Rate 31.25 kbit/s
Operating Temperature -25°C to +55°C
Housing
Material High grade aluminium alloy (Al-Si 12)
Finish Painted RAL 7001
Ingress protection class IP66
Ordering Data
Product Stub Cable Connection
Cable Gland M12 Socket
FBCon EEx ia T-connector 1-Way 8564180000 8564150000
FBCon EEx ia T-connector 2-Way 8564190000 8564160000
FBCon EEx ia T-connector 4-Way 8564200000 8564170000
FBCon EEx ia T-connector 8-Way 8564240000 8564250000
FBCon EEx ia Terminator with Earth Connection 8606180000
FBCon EEx ia Terminator no Earth Connection 8556460000
A PA- (3)
S Shield (4)
B PA+ (1)
n.c.       (2)
A S
B n.c.
A
A A
A
S
S S
S
B
B B
B
Wire jumper
Housing
Cable brown
Cable white
Profibus-PA ATEX EEx (ia)
J.6
Fieldbus Components
WAUS Signal Products Main Line 2013
Profibus PA Accessories
Profibus PA Accessories